� Variables that affect the determination of loss reserves are the receipt of additional claim information and other internal and
external factors such as the performance of the housing market, changes in claims handling procedures, significant claim
reporting lags, and uncertainties regarding the condition of properties at the time of initial loss reserve quantification.

	 Sensitivities

Sensitivity analyses are conducted to quantify the exposure to changes in key loss assumptions. The change in any key assumption
will impact the Company’s performance and financial position for a period. The following sensitivity analyses are performed for
reasonable possible movements in key loss assumptions, with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on income
before income taxes and shareholders’ equity. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining ultimate
claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions are changed on an individual basis.

		  December 31, 2013				   		  Impact on 	 Impact on
							   Change in	 income before	 shareholders’
		  Sensitivity factor					   assumptions	 income taxes	 equity

Claim frequency										   +10%	 $	 23,945	 $	 17,648
												   -10%		  (23,945)		  (17,648)
Claim severity										   +10%		  23,945		  17,648
											   -10%		  (23,945)		  (17,648)

		D  ecember 31, 2012					   	 Impact on 	 Impact on
							   Change in	 income before	 shareholders’
		  Sensitivity factor					   assumptions	 income taxes	 equity

Claim frequency										   +10%	 $	 (27,709)	 $	 (20,435)
												   -10%		  27,709		  20,435
Claim severity										   +10%		  (27,709)		  (20,435)
											   -10%		  27,709		  20,435

Notes to consolidated financial statements (continued)
(In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts) Years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012

68	 genworth MI Canada Inc.  2013 ANNUAL Report

6.	 Insurance contracts (continued)
(c)	 Subrogation recoverable

The following table presents movement in subrogation recoverable during the year:

								   December 31,	D ecember 31,
								   2013	 2012

		R  eal estate owned, beginning of year										   $	 66,890	 $	 85,310
		R  eal estate assets acquired as a result of
			   settling claims during the year at fair value									   271,885		  327,349